



<b>DATE:</b>	<b>13 November 2018</b>	<b>FOI REQUEST NO:</b>	<b>221_1819</b>
--------------	-------------------------	------------------------	-----------------

**FOI REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

I am currently embarking on a research project around Cyber Security and was hoping you could provide me with some contract information relating to following information:

- 1. Standard Firewall (Network) - Firewall service protects your corporate Network from unauthorised access and other Internet security threats**

Currently no contract specifically for firewalls. They are purchased as required.

- 2. Anti-virus Software Application - Anti-virus software is a program or set of programs that are designed to prevent, search for, detect, and remove software viruses, and other malicious software like worms, trojans, adware, and more.**

- 1. Who is the existing supplier for this contract?**

Systemtech via Insight for Kaspersky AV

- 2. What does the organisation spend for each of contract?**

5 year contract at 29k total

- 3. What is the description of the services provided for each contract? Please do not just state firewall.**

Software Licencing & Support

- 4. Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2)**

Kaspersky

- 5. What is the expiry date of each contract?**

2020

- 6. What is the start date of each contract?**

January 2015

- 7. What is the contract duration of contract?**

5 years

**3. Microsoft Enterprise Agreement - is a volume licensing package offered by Microsoft**

**1. Who is the existing supplier for this contract?**

Softcat for EA

**2. What does the organisation spend for each of contract?**

New agreement – currently reviewing options to migrate to EA from Select / MSLA est.  
40k per annum

**3. What is the description of the services provided for each contract? Please do not just state firewall.**

Software Licencing & Consultancy

**4. Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2)**

**5. What is the expiry date of each contract?**

2021 – Standard MS Gov Term (3 years)

**6. What is the start date of each contract?**

June 2018

**7. What is the contract duration of contract?**

3 years

**9. Number of License (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 3)**

n/a at present current licences are perpetual under Select.